

Sl	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	1,735.73	1,895.27	1,531.89	5,092.19	4,407.16	6,335.90	2,654.10	2,640.77	2,342.27	7,557.59	6,557.51	9,369.99	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.53)	15.11	(72.34)	30.07	13.75	(46.18)	28.26	(18.94)	(312.72)	(5.24)	(271.01)	(339.39)	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.53)	68.08	211.14	83.04	297.23	237.30	28.26	34.03	(29.24)	47.74	12.46	(55.93)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.90)	50.96	158.02	44.61	222.45	289.07	(79.00)	0.17	(110.17)	(109.08)	(90.13)	(42.81)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	(19.68)	58.18	184.19	66.29	251.86	325.73	(71.78)	7.40	(84.00)	(87.40)	(60.71)	(6.15)	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,111.07	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,111.07	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,111.07	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,111.07	1,055.57	1,055.57	
7	Other Equity												(497.98)	
8	Earnings Per Share (a) (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs10/each) (Basic & Diluted)	(0.18)	0.55	1.74	0.60	2.39	3.09	(0.65)	0.07	(0.80)	(0.79)	(0.58)	(0.06)	
	(b) (After Extraordinary Items) (of Rs10/each) (Basic & Diluted)	(0.18)	0.55	1.74	0.60	2.39	3.09	(0.65)	0.07	(0.80)	(0.79)	(0.58)	(0.06)	

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	
1 Total income from operations	842.20	737.31	582.13	2,228.72	1,610.75	2,230.39
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.68	191.42	111.93	574.71	294.06	406.09
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.68	191.42	111.93	574.71	294.06	406.09
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.16	144.96	87.36	444.10	219.67	305.07
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	177.82	144.67	89.67	445.25	224.50	308.18
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	35.22	35.07	35.05	35.22	35.05	35.06
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,640.23	2,436.62	2,096.14	2,640.23	2,096.14	2,188.55
8 Securities premium account	1,514.03	1,490.87	2,719.38	1,514.03	2,719.38	2,720.66
9 Net worth ¹	2,708.84	2,506.13	2,162.57	2,708.84	2,162.57	2,258.80
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	7,238.65	6,003.88	5,098.94	7,238.65	5,098.94	5,413.15
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	-	-	14.84	-	14.84	15.18
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	2.67	2.40	2.36	2.67	2.36	2.40
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 5)	50.16	41.39	24.93	126.67	67.57	92.07
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	49.43	41.11	24.93	124.82	67.57	92.07
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	11.74	20.96	11.74	11.74
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	20.78	20.78	20.78	20.78	20.78	20.78
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio ⁴	0.05	0.05	0.04	0.13	0.11	0.14
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ⁵	2.37	2.33	2.02	2.34	2.02	2.06

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,276	12,283	46,597
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items [#])	5,432	3,089	14,178
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items [#])	5,432	3,089	14,178
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items [#])	4,187	2,292	10,556
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,164	2,292	10,566
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	52,741	45,439	45,439
7	Reserves (Excl Revaluation Reserves)	1,08,234	68,887	71,719
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,60,974	1,14,325	1,17,158
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,41,200	4,26,379	4,42,073
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.98	3.73	3.77
13	Earnings per share of face value of Rs. 10 each (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	0.79	0.50	2.32
	(b) Diluted (INR)	0.79	0.50	2.32
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

[#] Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Standard Chartered Capital Limited (<https://www.sccapital.in/policies-and-reports.html>)
- For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.sccapital.in/policies-and-reports.html>)
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13 February 2024.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	
1 Total income from operations	186.52	126.37	91.07	438.49	268.02	393.50
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.67	11.54	(8.37)	69.09	(14.24)	7.10
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.67	11.54	(8.37)	69.09	(14.24)	7.10
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.97	11.43	(5.78)	66.59	(12.39)	6.30

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ashish Kehair
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07789972

Mumbai, February 13, 2024.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,276	12,283	46,597
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items [#])	5,432	3,089	14,178
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items [#])	5,432	3,089	14,178
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items [#])	4,187	2,292	10,556
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,164	2,292	10,566
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	52,741	45,439	45,439
7	Reserves (Excl Revaluation Reserves)	1,08,234	68,887	71,719
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,60,974	1,14,325	1,17,158
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,41,200	4,26,379	4,42,073
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.98	3.73	3.77
13	Earnings per share of face value of Rs. 10 each (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	0.79	0.50	2.32
	(b) Diluted (INR)	0.79	0.50	2.32
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

SI.No.	Description	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	9,574.02	7,536.72	26,488.48	23,314.74	10,841.69	8,818.12	30,689.25	27,405.12
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	605.43	142.34	1,190.05	944.38	800.04	222.58	1,591.64	1,164.47
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	605.43	367.68	1,190.05	1,169.72	800.04	447.92	1,591.64	1,389.81
4	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items)	432.88	298.45	817.05	843.23	555.29	290.78	1,085.24	895.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	432.88	298.45	817.05	843.23	555.29	290.78	1,085.24	895.91
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,200.00
7	Other Equity								
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	3.33	2.49	6.45	7.03	4.27	2.41	8.57	7.40

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 February 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above financial results.

Place : Bangalore
Date : 14.02.2024

By Order of the Board of Directors
C PRANGACHAR
Managing Director

PARTICULARS	Nine Months Period ended		Quarter ended
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	33,232	14,012	8,399
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,021	1,405	384
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,021	1,405	384
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,129	1,068	384
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,055	1,068	384
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	1,062	1,062	1,062
Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	20.05	10.06	3.62

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months period ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.indo-tech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
Place : Kanchipuram
Date : February 13, 2024

Mr. Shridhar Gokhale
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 86349732